
	
  
	
  

POSSIBLE PASTORAL MUSICIANS FOR A WEDDING 
 
Your wedding ceremony is an expression of your love for one another, but also an expression of God’s love in your lives and that of the greater 
community. More than simply a civil service, a Catholic wedding is a sacred religious Sacrament. As you celebrate the Sacrament of your wedding, 
music helps elevate the prayer and importance of the beginning of your married life together. This list is meant to assist you in identifying musical 
accompaniment for your wedding. Other persons and music may be used with permission of the pastor and in consultation with Debbie Barrett. 
Please schedule and arrange your pastoral musicians as soon as possible. 
 
Pre-recorded music is not permitted at a Catholic Wedding. Secular music is not permitted during the actual ceremony. Secular music, while 
discouraged, may be used during seating of guests but must be in accord with a Christian understanding of love, marriage, and family with the final 
selection subject to priest/pastor approval.	
  	
  	
  And	
  it	
  must	
  not	
  be	
  pre-­‐recorded. 
 
For any questions regarding music or consultation, please contact Debbie Barrett, who is the director of music at St. Gabriel.  Her email address is 
dabarret5@yahoo.com	
   
 
Scheduling and compensation for musicians is done directly between the couple and the musicians. The pastor/parish does not arrange, but 
does reserve the right of final approval. 
 

* Denotes non-Catholic (Listed Musicians below)  

Last Name First Name Phone Email Address Instrument Geographic Availability Fee 

Feller Jerry 765-969-8815 fellerk@aol.com guitar/piano Richmond (St. Mary's)   

Fenimore Ann*   annfenimore@aol.com Organ Rushville   

Hanneman Debbie 765-977-6626 hmdeb@aol.com Organ/Piano Richmond (St. Mary's)   

Hood Linda*   lhood@rse.coop Organ Rushville   

King Marcella   marcella1102@hotmail.com Organ Rushville   

Knueven Brian 812-363-4911 bknueven@oldenburgacademy.org Organ/Piano 
Connersville, Liberty, 
Richmond, Rushville  $175  

	
  



	
  
	
  

Last Name First Name Phone Email Address Instrument Geographic Availability Fee 

Moore Char 317-498-7152 charheiden@yahoo.com Piano 
Connersville, Liberty, 
Richmond, Rushville  $350  

Orschell Carol 765-825-7111   Organ Connersville, Liberty   

Powers Cindy 765-561-3776 cpowers616@yahoo.com Organ/Piano 
Connersville, Liberty, 
Richmond, Rushville  $300  

Raposo Jessica 203-858-7992 jraposo2000@yahoo.com Piano/Flute 
Richmond (St. Mary's, St. 

Andrew)   

Rathke Michael 317-903-8816 mprathke@aol.com Organ Rushville   

Rees Marvin* 765-679-5976 surveyor@rushcounty.in.gov Organ 
Connersville, Liberty, 
Richmond, Rushville  $200  

Robertson Linda 765-525-9730 lindarobertson54@gmail.com Organ Rushville   

Schroeder Evan 765-993-9702 ecschroe@butler.edu Organ/Piano Liberty, Richmond   

Stracener Liz 765-277-1938 stracener.e@comcast.net Organ/Piano 
Liberty, Connersville, 

Richmond   

Struewing Kevin 
765-698-0225 
765-825-5077   Trumpet 

Connersville, Liberty, 
Richmond, Rushville    

Walker Tom 765-977-0288 tlwalker49@comcast.net Organ/Piano 
Connersville, Liberty, 

Richmond   

Brochin Sharon 765-516-1094 songbird1912@yahoo.com Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville   

Feller Jerry 765-969-8815 fellerk@aol.com Vocalist Richmond (St. Mary's)   

Finch Kelly 765-580-1022 kellyfinch@yahoo.com Vocalist 
Liberty, Richmond, 

Connersville $125  

Leising Brianne 765-960-0178 ble235@g.uky.edu Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville   

	
  



	
  
	
  

Last Name First Name Phone Email Address Instrument Geographic Availability Fee 

Lineback Lynn 317-460-5582 Lynn.Lineback@fssa.IN.gov Vocalist Connersville, Richmond   

Niehoff Annette 765-561-0760 Annette.M.Niehoff@wellsfargo.com Vocalist Connersville, Rushville $125  

Nigh Terri 765-686-0750 tegar2@frontier.com Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville $125  

Pitstick Maribeth 765-309-7197 mpitstick257@marian.edu Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville   

Raposo Jessica 203-858-7992 jraposo2000@yahoo.com Vocalist 
Richmond (St. Mary's, St. 

Andrew)   

Smith Anna 765-561-6777 smithical237@gmail.com Vocalist Connersville, Rushville $200  

Sorber Carolyn 765-561-4958 dcsorber@gmail.com Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville   

Robertson Linda 765-525-9730 lindarobertson54@gmail.com Vocalist Rushville $125  

Ward Hannah 765-309-6812 educhanward@gmail.com Vocalist 
Liberty, Connersville, 
Richmond, Rushville   


